SepaFlash® Column Overview for Standard Series
Reliable and Reproducible Versatile
Safe
SepaFlash® columns are an excellent alternative to the other columns available on the
market, and you will enjoy fast, easy purification and scale-up from milligram to hundreds of
grams. The Standard Series columns offer the following advantages:
SepaFlash® columns are produced with proprietary
dry packing technique for uniform packed sorbent

High-efficiency irregular silica, 25–40 µm, 60Å
(surface area 500 m2/g, pH 6.5–7.5, loading capacity 0.1–10%)
(surface area 500 m2/g, pH 6.5–7.5, loading capacity 0.1–15%)
    Compatible with all flash chromatography systems, for example ISCO, Biotage, Yamazen, etc.
    Compatible with all flash chromatography systems, for example ISCO, Biotage, Yamazen, etc.
06
Item Number Column Size Sample Size Units/Box Flow Rate
(mL/min)
Cartridge Length
(mm)
Cartridge ID
(mm)
Max. Pressure
(psi/bar)
S-5101-0004 4 g 4 mg–0.4 g 20 15–40 105.8 12.4  300/20.7
S-5101-0012 12 g 12 mg–1.2 g 18 30–60 124.5 21.2  300/20.7
S-5101-0025 25 g 25 mg–2.5 g 12 30–60 172.7 21.3  300/20.7
S-5101-0040 40 g 40 mg–4.0 g 12 40–70 176.0 26.7  300/20.7
S-5101-0080 80 g 80 mg–8.0 g 10 50–100 246.8 30.9  200/13.8
S-5101-0120 120 g 120 mg–12 g 10 60–150 264.6 36.2  200/13.8
S-5101-0220 220 g 220 mg–22 g 6 80–220 203.7 60.1  150/10.3
S-5101-0330 330 g 330 mg–33 g 5 80–220 275.0 60.4  150/10.3
S-5101-0800 800 g 800 mg–80 g 3 80-160 382.9 78.2 100/6.9
S-5101-1600 1600 g 1.6 g–160 g 2 100–200 432.4 103.8 100/6.9
S-5101-3000 3000 g 3.0 g–300 g 1 100–200 509.5 127.5 100/6.9
Item Number Column Size Sample Size Units/Box Flow Rate
(mL/min)
Cartridge Length
(mm)
Cartridge ID
(mm)
Max. Pressure
(psi/bar)
S-5102-0004 4 g 4 mg–0.6 g 20 15–30 105.8 12.4  300/20.7
S-5102-0012 12 g 12 mg–1.8 g 18 25–50 124.5 21.2  300/20.7
S-5102-0025 25 g 25 mg–3.8 g 12 25–50 172.7 21.3  300/20.7
S-5102-0040 40 g 40 mg–6.0 g 12 30–60 176.0 26.7  300/20.7
S-5102-0080 80 g 80 mg–12 g 10 40–80 246.8 30.9  200/13.8
S-5102-0120 120 g 120 mg–18 g 10 45–90 264.6 36.2  200/13.8
S-5102-0220 220 g 220 mg–33 g 6 60–120 203.7 60.1  150/10.3
S-5102-0330 330 g 330 mg–50 g 5 60–120 275.0 60.4  150/10.3
This cost eff icient material has an irregular part icle
shape with smooth edges, a very narrow particle size
distribution and the low level of fines offered by Santai,
which will optimize your separating power and save your

UltraPure irregular silica, 40−63 µm, 60 Å
(surface area 500 m2/g, pH 6.5–7.5, loading capacity 0.1–10%)
Yamazen, etc.
11
(surface area 500 m2/g, pH 6.5–7.5, loading capacity 0.1–15%)
Yamazen, etc.
Item Number Column Size Sample Size Units/Box Flow Rate
(mL/min)
Cartridge Length
(mm)
Cartridge ID
(mm)
Max. Pressure
(psi/bar)
SW-5101-004 4 g 4 mg–0.4 g 20 15–40 113.8 12.4 400/27.5
SW-5101-012 12 g 12 mg–1.2 g 18 30–60 134.8 21.4 400/27.5
SW-5101-025 25 g 25 mg–2.5 g 12 30–60 184.0 21.4 400/27.5
SW-5101-040 40 g 40 mg–4.0 g 12 40–70 184.4 26.7 400/27.5
SW-5101-080 80 g 80 mg–8.0 g 10 50–100 257.4 31.2 350/24.0
SW-5101-120 120 g 120 mg–12 g 10 60–150 261.5 38.6 300/20.7
SW-5101-220 220 g 220 mg–22 g 6 80–220 223.5 61.4 300/20.7
SW-5101-330 330 g 330 mg–33 g 5 80–220 280.2 61.4 250/17.2
Item Number Column Size Sample Size Units/Box Flow Rate
(mL/min)
Cartridge Length
(mm)
Cartridge ID
(mm)
Max. Pressure
(psi/bar)
SW-2101-004-SP 4 g 4 mg–0.4 g 20 15–40 113.8 12.4 400/27.5
SW-2101-012-SP 12 g 12 mg–1.2 g 18 30–60 134.8 21.4 400/27.5
SW-2101-025-SP 25 g 25 mg–2.5 g 12 30–60 184.0 21.4 400/27.5
SW-2101-040-SP 40 g 40 mg–4.0 g 12 40–70 184.4 26.7 400/27.5
SW-2101-080-SP 80 g 80 mg–8.0 g 10 50–100 257.4 31.2 350/24.0
SW-2101-120-SP 120 g 120 mg–12 g 10 60–150 261.5 38.6 300/20.7
SW-2101-220-SP 220 g 220 mg–22 g 6 80–220 223.5 61.4 300/20.7
SW-2101-330-SP 330 g 330 mg–33 g 5 80–220 280.2 61.4 250/17.2
High-efficiency spherical silica, 20−45 µm, 70 Å
The benefits of spherical silica gel
For spherical silica gel, strict quality controls from raw material
to finished product ensures high lot-to-lot reproducibility and

   Symmetrical peaks with no tailing
   Higher sample loading capacity
12
UltraPure spherical silica, 40−75 µm, 70 Å
 (surface area 500 m2/g, pH 6.0–8.0, loading capacity 0.1–10%)
    Compatible with all flash chromatography systems, for example ISCO, Biotage, Yamazen, etc.
Item Number Column Size Sample Size Units/Box Flow Rate
(mL/min)
Cartridge Length
(mm)
Cartridge ID
(mm)
Max. Pressure
(psi/bar)
SW-5102-004 4 g 4 mg–0.6 g 20 15–30 113.8 12.4 400/27.5
SW-5102-012 12 g 12 mg–1.8 g 18 25–50 134.8 21.4 400/27.5
SW-5102-025 25 g 25 mg–3.8 g 12 25–50 184.0 21.4 400/27.5
SW-5102-040 40 g 40 mg–6.0 g 12 30–60 184.4 26.7 400/27.5
SW-5102-080 80 g 80 mg–12 g 10 40–80 257.4 31.2 350/24.0
SW-5102-120 120 g 120 mg–18 g 10 45–90 261.5 38.6 300/20.7
SW-5102-220 220 g 220 mg–33 g 6 60–120 223.5 61.4 300/20.7
SW-5102-330 330 g 330 mg–50 g 5 60–120 280.2 61.4 250/17.2
Item Number Column Size Sample Size Units/Box Flow Rate
(mL/min)
Cartridge Length
(mm)
Cartridge ID
(mm)
Max. Pressure
(psi/bar)
SW-2102-004-SP 4 g 4 mg–0.6 g 20 15–30 113.8 12.4 400/27.5
SW-2102-012-SP 12 g 12 mg–1.8 g 18 25–50 134.8 21.4 400/27.5
SW-2102-025-SP 25 g 25 mg–3.8 g 12 25–50 184.0 21.4 400/27.5
SW-2102-040-SP 40 g 40 mg–6.0 g 12 30–60 184.4 26.7 400/27.5
SW-2102-080-SP 80 g 80 mg–12 g 10 40–80 257.4 31.2 350/24.0
SW-2102-120-SP 120 g 120 mg–18 g 10 45–90 261.5 38.6 300/20.7
SW-2102-220-SP 220 g 220 mg–33 g 6 60–120 223.5 61.4 300/20.7
SW-2102-330-SP 330 g 330 mg–50 g 5 60–120 280.2 61.4 250/17.2
SepaFlash® column stacking to improve resolution of normal phase flash
chromatography
Purification of compounds that are difficult to separate by
flash chromatography (ΔRf ≤ 0.2 between spots on TLC) often